
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005276-2025 

Contract

The Supply and Installation of Festive Lights 2024 –
2027 for Ashfield District Council

Nottinghamshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-005276

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045605  

Published 17 February 2025, 8:38am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire County Council

County Hall, Loughborough Road Westbridgford

Nottinghamshire

NG2 7QP

Contact

Mr Jamie Burton

Email

jamie.burton2@nottscc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1158044961

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005276-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005276-2025
mailto:jamie.burton2@nottscc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Supply and Installation of Festive Lights 2024 – 2027 for Ashfield District Council

Reference number

DN721519

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79952000 - Event services

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

ADC provides Remembrance Poppy illuminated lights and Christmas Decorations – lights
and trees – across the District. The previous 5-year contract has come to an end, and we are
therefore procuring a new contract.

The service sought is for Christmas and Remembrance lighting displays across the town
centres of Kirkby and Sutton in Ashfield and Hucknall, the neighbourhood areas of
Huthwaite and Stanton Hill and the Rural areas of Jacksdale, Selston and Underwood.

ADC is an ambitious council and the new corporate plan 2023-27, sets out our plan to build a
great Ashfield. An important part of this is our events programme and increasing attendance
at our Christmas events, we want to build on the success of previous years’ displays.

Within the last contract large scale 3D lighting features were provided in each town
(snowman, polar bear and penguins) which were rotated around the towns each year. At the
time of commissioning these were a new concept and we are now looking for the latest
innovation in lighting displays.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £543,115

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79952000 - Event services

31000000 - Electrical machinery, apparatus, equipment and consumables; lighting

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

ADC provides Remembrance Poppy illuminated lights and Christmas Decorations – lights
and trees – across the District. The previous 5-year contract has come to an end, and we are
therefore procuring a new contract.

The service sought is for Christmas and Remembrance lighting displays across the town
centres of Kirkby and Sutton in Ashfield and Hucknall, the neighbourhood areas of
Huthwaite and Stanton Hill and the Rural areas of Jacksdale, Selston and Underwood.

ADC is an ambitious council and the new corporate plan 2023-27, sets out our plan to build a
great Ashfield. An important part of this is our events programme and increasing attendance
at our Christmas events, we want to build on the success of previous years’ displays.

Within the last contract large scale 3D lighting features were provided in each town
(snowman, polar bear and penguins) which were rotated around the towns each year. At the
time of commissioning these were a new concept and we are now looking for the latest
innovation in lighting displays.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-013858

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

001

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/013858-2024


Page 6 to 6

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lite Ltd

Burnley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £543,115

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T09:55:52+0100
	TCPDF




